

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3410/2015

SH PREMNATH BAJAJ & ANOTHER Plaintiffs
Through : Mr. S.P. Pandey, Adv.

versus

SMT RAJ RANI BAJAJ & OTHERS Defendants
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

% **ORDER**
03.12.2015

I.A. No.24779/2015 (u/Sec. 151 CPC)

Allowed, subject to just exception.

Application is disposed of.

CS(OS) No.3410/2015 and IA no.24780/2015 (u/O 39 R1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)

Plaint be registered as a Suit. Summons in suit and notice of the application be issued to the defendants through ordinary process, registered A.D. post and courier service, returnable for 24th February, 2016. Process fee etc. be filed within a week.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

DECEMBER 03, 2015/rb