

\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3410/2015

SH PREMNATH BAJAJ & ANOTHER ..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Sunil Kumar Kalra, Adv.

versus

SMT RAJ RANI BAJAJ & OTHERS ..... Defendants

Through Mr. Bhaskar Nayak with Mr.  
R.K.Kohli, Advs. for D-1 & D-2

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **07.02.2019**

As per office note, affidavit of admission/denial re-filed.

Parties are directed to file joint schedule of documents as per rules within four weeks from today, with copies thereof be exchanged.

Re-notify for admission/denial of documents on 02.04.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 07, 2019/cd**