

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3410/2015**
SH PREMNATH BAJAJ & ANOTHER

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shresth Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

SMT RAJ RANI BAJAJ & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. R.K. Kohli, Adv. for D-1 & D-2

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **02.04.2019**

Perusal of record shows that right of defendant no. 3 to file WS was closed on 13.04.2018. Nobody is appearing on behalf of defendant no. 4 for last various dates. Hence, defendant no. 4 is liable to be proceeded ex-parte. As per office note, plaintiff has filed document schedule. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 seeks time for the same. Same be filed within two weeks from today, with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify the matter for **admission-denial of documents** on **29.05.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 02, 2019/ym