

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3410/2015**

SH PREMNATH BAJAJ & ANOTHER Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sunil K. Kalra, Adv for plaintiff
no. 1 with plaintiff no. 1

versus

SMT RAJ RANI BAJAJ & OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. R.K. Kohli, Adv for D-1 & D-2

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **29.05.2019**

As per office note, joint schedule of document filed by defendant no. 2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff no. 1 that he is not representing the plaintiff no. 2 and it is requested that court notice be issued to plaintiff no. 2. Heard. Issue court notice to plaintiff no. 2 (without PF) for **23.08.2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2019/ym