



\$~32

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 3410/2015

SH PREMNATH BAJAJ & ANOTHER

..... Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SMT RAJ RANI BAJAJ & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

%

**25.05.2023**

**I.A. 10336/2023**

1. None appears for the applicant even on the first call.
2. Re-list on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2023 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MAY 25, 2023**

**RN**