



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3410/2015
SH PREMNATH BAJAJ & ANOTHER

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil K. Kalra & Mr. Mridul
Sharma, Advs.

versus

SMT RAJ RANI BAJAJ & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepank Yadav, Adv. for D-
1 & 2 (Mobile No.9999210199)
*Right of D-3 to file WS closed
vide order dated 13/04/2018
None for D-5/MCD)*

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.08.2024

%

**I.A.No.24780/2015 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2
CPC)**

1. Reply to the captioned IA has already been filed by the defendant no.1, 2 & 4.
2. Rejoinder to the reply of defendant no.1 & 2 has also been filed by the plaintiff.

**I.A.No.12847/2016 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed
by the defendant no.1 & 2)**

3. Pleadings are complete.

**I.A. No. 4861/2022 (moved by proposed LR's of P-2 for
impleading them as LR's of P-2 on record);**

**I.A. No. 4863/2022 (moved by proposed LR's of P-2 for
seeing-aside abatement of present suit);**

I.A. No. 4865/ 2022 (moved by proposed LR's of P-2 for



**condonation of delay in filing IA No. 4863/2022) &
I.A. No. 4867/2022 (moved by proposed LRs of P-2 for
condonation of delay in filing IA No. 4861/2022).**

4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to apprise about status of the captioned IAs on next date of hearing. Let the same be clarified on next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 3410/2015

5. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
6. Learned counsels for the parties jointly seek adjournment. Heard. Matter is adjourned.
7. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **08th November, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 21, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any