



\$~13

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 3410/2015

SH PREM NATH BAJAJ & ANOTHER .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil K. Kalra, Adv.  
(appeared through VC) &  
plaintiff in person

versus

SMT RAJ RANI BAJAJ & OTHERS .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Yadav, Adv. For D-  
1 & 2

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**08.08.2025**

%

1. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has joined the court proceedings through video conference and requests for an adjournment on the ground that he is not well. Not opposed. Heard. Adjournment is granted.
3. Joint Document Schedule be filed in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018. Let hard copy of the documents and Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits on **07<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 8, 2025/nk**