



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3410/2015

SH PREMNATH BAJAJ & ANOTHERPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil K. Kalra, Mr. Mohit
Singh, Ms. Anjali Kumari & Ms.
Shalu Jain, Advs.

versus

SMT RAJ RANI BAJAJ & OTHERSDefendant

Through: Mr. Deepank Yadav, Adv. For
D-1 & 2 (Mobile No.
9999210199)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.02.2026

%

1. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. As per office note, affidavit of admission/denial has been e-filed on behalf of LR's of plaintiff no.2.
3. Joint Document Schedule be filed in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018. Let hard copy of the documents and Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits on **13th May, 2026**.
5. Parties/pleaders are directed to remain present physically in the court for marking of exhibits on the next date of hearing.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/nk